Director (GAAC) of the Global Board, 2023–24 His Excellency Dr. Hussam Alangari

His Excellency Dr. Hussam Alangari is the 2023–24 Director – Advocacy Advisory (GAAC) on the Global Board of Directors of The Institute of Internal Auditors (IIA) and was appointed, by a Royal Decree, President of the General Court of Audit in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.

Dr. Alangari has over 30 years of experience, which he uses at the General Court of Audit to supervise and manage all state revenues and expenditures, as well as monitoring all movable and immovable state funds.

Before joining the General Court of Audit, Dr. Alangari was a Lecturer and Academic Scholar at King AbdulAziz University in Saudi Arabia. He was also the

Dean of both the Faculty of Economics and Administration and Faculty of Law. In 2008, he was promoted to the Full Professorship Rank.



After his academic career, Dr. Alangari was appointed, by a Royal Decree, a member of Ash-Shura Council (the Saudi Parliament) for four years, during which he served as Vice-Chair of the Financial Committee.

Within the International Organization of Supreme Audit Institutions (INTOSAI) domain, Dr. Alangari is currently the Second-Vice-Chair, Chairman of the Policy, Finance and Administration Committee (PFAC), and Co-Chair of the INTOSAI-Donor Steering Committee (IDSC). He is also the Chair of the Arab Organization of Supreme Audit Institution (ARABOSAI), and member of the Asian Organization of Supreme Audit Institution (ASOSAI) Governing Board. In addition, he chairs the Arab Confederation for Institutes of Internal Auditors (ARABCIIA) as well as the Saudi Institute of Internal Auditing Board of Directors.

Dr. Alangari earned his Doctoral Degree in Accounting and Financial Management from the University of Essex in the United Kingdom.